DATCP Resilient Food Systems Infrastructure Equipment Only Grantee List, 2024

Subrecipient

Project Title

Award

Blue Roof Orchard

Fromage Spa, LLC

Kidfarm, LLC dba KidFarm Transport,
LLC

Klemish Creamery, LLC

Silver Moon Springs

Ecker's Apple Farm LLC

White Oak Farm, LLC

Small Family Farm, LLC

Full Circle Community Farm

Three Sisters Community Farm, LLC
Driftless Organics, LLC

Cider Farm Brands, LLC dba The

Cider Farm

Northeast Wisconsin (NEW) Hmong
Professionals

Lafayette

Brown

Calumet

Barron

Langlade

Trempealeau

Waukesha

Vernon

Outagamie

Fond du Lac

Crawford

lowa

Outagamie

Blue Roof Orchard Processing and Delivery Equipment Acquisition
Project

Increased Cheese Conversion, Packaging, and Exporting Efforts at
Fromage Spa with a New Production Line

Competitive Transport of Raw Goat/Sheep Milk from Small Family Farms
to Artisan Processors

Klemish Creamery to Lead Collaborative Distribution of Small Farmer
Value-Added Products

Enhancing the Value Chain of Locally and Regionally Produced
Aquaculture and Other Food Products in Wisconsin

Farm to School, Table or Bottle: Expand Markets and Add Value with
Hard Cider

White Oak Farm's Processing System to Support Organic Grain Producers
Small Family Farm, LLC Seeking a Reliable Refrigerated Delivery Truck
Full Circle Community Farm Critical Storage Capacity Improvement

Purchase Delivery Vehicle to Aggregate Products from Rural Producers
for Distribution to Urban Marketing Channels

Expanding Capacity and Middle-of-the-Supply Chain Infrastructure
Through Reliable Produce Transportation

Increase Apple Processing Capacity and Safety to Make Juice for Local
Orchards and Regional Craft Hard Cidermakers

NEW Hmong Professionals Establishing Hmong Food Hub in the Fox
Valley Region

Amount
$99,999

$99,999

$99,999

$99,999

$99,999

$99,778

$99,024

$99,000

$99,000

$98,884

$98,750

$96,416

$96,086



Three Brothers Farm, LLC
Parrfection Produce LLC
Authentic Local Foods, LLC
Cedar Grove Cheese Inc.

Sullivan Family Farm LLC
Keewaydin Farms LLC

Bellbrook Berry Farm LLC

KSMS Farm, LLC dba Stock Family
Farm

Sokaogon Chippewa Community
Shalomba Farm, LLC

School District of New Richmond-
School Nutrition Department
Wafer Food Pantry

Vine and Virtue Farm

Heartland Craft Grains

Founding Fathers Farm dba Adam's
Heirlooms

Waukesha

Green

Outagamie

Sauk

Manitowoc

Richland

Dane

Jefferson

Forest

Douglas

St. Croix

La Crosse

Outagamie

Columbia

Manitowoc

Growing With Local Eggs: Empowering Farms, Nourishing Community

Parrfection Produce Flex Fleet: Improved Resiliency Through Right-Sized
Vehicles

Authentic Local Foods Truck Procurement to Provide Increased Capacity
to Distribute Local Foods

Improving Cedar Grove Cheese's Milk Storage Capacity for Specialty
Cheese Manufacturing

A New Refrigerated Delivery Van for Sullivan Family Farm

Keewaydin Farms Specialty Crop Processing & Distribution

Better Berry Aggregation, Processing, and Storage for Area Aronia
Growers

Streamline Distribution and Aggregation of Farm-Fresh Produce and
Pasture-Raised Eggs for Farmers of Southeast Wisconsin

Strengthening Intertribal Food Networks: Sokaogon Chippewa
Community Wild Rice Processing

Shalomba Farm Sustainably Delivering Fresh and Dehydrated Food to
Northern WI to Reduce Food Insecurity

Real School Food Processing and Storage Hub: Local and Fresh
Vegetables Focus

Refrigerated Truck Purchase to Enhance and Strengthen WAFER Food
Pantry's Food Sourcing Opportunities

Ouftfitting a Minimal Processing and Storage Facility at Vine and Virtue
Farm

Heartland Craft Grains: Expanding Capacity and Infrastructure for Value-
Added Grain Processing and Delivery

Adam's Heirlooms to Expand Capacity for Storage, Delivery, and Value-
Added Food Production

$96,080

$95,250

$95,000

$95,000

$92,850

$84,348

$83,408

$82,025

$80,209

$77,394

$76,683

$75,066

$74,080

§73,315

$73,117



Good Thunder Farm
Fraternite Notre Dame dba St.

Francis Hermitage
Mad Local Food Group, LLC dba

Pasture and Plenty
Bad River Food Soveriegnty

Over East, LLC

Alpinage Cheese, LLC

Cultivating the Commons

Sippl's Sap Shack, LLC

Schmidt Century Livestock, LLC dba
Schmidt Century Farm

Hermit Creek Farm

The Brick Ministries Inc.

Mushrooms Reach, LLC

Sacia Enterprises Inc.

Richland

Crawford

Dane

Ashland

Marathon

Milwaukee

Polk

Shawano

Washington

Ashland

Ashland

Bayfield

Trempealeau

Creating Capacity for Local Partnerships: Building a Specialty-Berry
Supply Chain for Wisconsin's Driftless Region

St Francis Hermitage's Vegetable and Fruit Processing Facility to Support
Local Community

Southern Wisconsin Value-Added Local Food Aggregation and Farm-to-
Freezer Food Manufacturing Project

Strengthening Intertribal Food Networks: Processing Wild Rice for
Distribution Through the Great Lakes Intertribal Food Coalition

Growing Over East, LLC and the Local Food Economy through High-
Impact, Long-Term Equipment

Alpinage Cheese: Startup Cheesemaking Company Seeking to Purchase
New Walk-In Cooler and Refrigerated Van for Improved Cold Chain
Storage and Transportation

Polk County Multi-Use Elderberry Processing and Storage Equipment
Hub Located on Half Moon Farm

Expanding Sippl's Sap Shack's Maple Sap Processing Capacity

Schmidt Century Farm Shared Use Commercial Kitchen, Processing and
Value-Added Food Products

Hermit Creek Farm - Post-Harvest Product Material Handling

The BRICK Ministries - Warehouse Walk-In Cooler Investment to Increase
Storage Capacity

Northwestern Wisconsin Gourmet Mushroom Farm Expansion:
Equipping for Growth with Refrigeration, Gas Range and Dehydrator

Apple Storage - Reducing Food Spoilage While Improving Workers Safety

$68,852

$66,737

$61,768

$58,777

$57,341

$46,755

$43,046

$36,141

$35,097

$33,600

$21,590

$15,586

$15,480



