## **DATCP Resilient Food Systems Infrastructure Equipment Only Grantee List, 2024**

Subrecipient	County	Project Title	Award Amount
Blue Roof Orchard	Lafayette	Blue Roof Orchard Processing and Delivery Equipment Acquisition Project	\$99,999
Fromage Spa, LLC	Brown	Increased Cheese Conversion, Packaging, and Exporting Efforts at Fromage Spa with a New Production Line	\$99,999
Kidfarm, LLC dba KidFarm Transport, LLC	Calumet	Competitive Transport of Raw Goat/Sheep Milk from Small Family Farms to Artisan Processors	\$99,999
Klemish Creamery, LLC	Barron	Klemish Creamery to Lead Collaborative Distribution of Small Farmer Value-Added Products	\$99,999
Silver Moon Springs	Langlade	Enhancing the Value Chain of Locally and Regionally Produced Aquaculture and Other Food Products in Wisconsin	\$99,999
Ecker's Apple Farm LLC	Trempealeau	Farm to School, Table or Bottle: Expand Markets and Add Value with Hard Cider	\$99,778
White Oak Farm, LLC	Waukesha	White Oak Farm's Processing System to Support Organic Grain Producers	\$99,024
Small Family Farm, LLC	Vernon	Small Family Farm, LLC Seeking a Reliable Refrigerated Delivery Truck	\$99,000
Full Circle Community Farm	Outagamie	Full Circle Community Farm Critical Storage Capacity Improvement	\$99,000
Three Sisters Community Farm, LLC	Fond du Lac	Purchase Delivery Vehicle to Aggregate Products from Rural Producers for Distribution to Urban Marketing Channels	\$98,884
Driftless Organics, LLC	Crawford	Expanding Capacity and Middle-of-the-Supply Chain Infrastructure Through Reliable Produce Transportation	\$98,750
Cider Farm Brands, LLC dba The Cider Farm	Iowa	Increase Apple Processing Capacity and Safety to Make Juice for Local Orchards and Regional Craft Hard Cidermakers	\$96,416
Northeast Wisconsin (NEW) Hmong Professionals	Outagamie	NEW Hmong Professionals Establishing Hmong Food Hub in the Fox Valley Region	\$96,086

Three Brothers Farm, LLC	Waukesha	Growing With Local Eggs: Empowering Farms, Nourishing Community	\$96,080
Parrfection Produce LLC	Green	Parrfection Produce Flex Fleet: Improved Resiliency Through Right-Sized Vehicles	\$95,250
Authentic Local Foods, LLC	Outagamie	Authentic Local Foods Truck Procurement to Provide Increased Capacity to Distribute Local Foods	\$95,000
Cedar Grove Cheese Inc.	Sauk	Improving Cedar Grove Cheese's Milk Storage Capacity for Specialty Cheese Manufacturing	\$95,000
Sullivan Family Farm LLC	Manitowoc	A New Refrigerated Delivery Van for Sullivan Family Farm	\$92,850
Keewaydin Farms LLC	Richland	Keewaydin Farms Specialty Crop Processing & Distribution	\$84,348
Bellbrook Berry Farm LLC	Dane	Better Berry Aggregation, Processing, and Storage for Area Aronia Growers	\$83,408
KSMS Farm, LLC dba Stock Family Farm	Jefferson	Streamline Distribution and Aggregation of Farm-Fresh Produce and Pasture-Raised Eggs for Farmers of Southeast Wisconsin	\$82,025
Sokaogon Chippewa Community	Forest	Strengthening Intertribal Food Networks: Sokaogon Chippewa Community Wild Rice Processing	\$80,209
Shalomba Farm, LLC	Douglas	Shalomba Farm Sustainably Delivering Fresh and Dehydrated Food to Northern WI to Reduce Food Insecurity	\$77,394
School District of New Richmond- School Nutrition Department	St. Croix	Real School Food Processing and Storage Hub: Local and Fresh Vegetables Focus	\$76,683
Wafer Food Pantry	La Crosse	Refrigerated Truck Purchase to Enhance and Strengthen WAFER Food Pantry's Food Sourcing Opportunities	\$75,066
Vine and Virtue Farm	Outagamie	Outfitting a Minimal Processing and Storage Facility at Vine and Virtue Farm	\$74,080
Heartland Craft Grains	Columbia	Heartland Craft Grains: Expanding Capacity and Infrastructure for Value- Added Grain Processing and Delivery	\$73,315
Founding Fathers Farm dba Adam's Heirlooms	Manitowoc	Adam's Heirlooms to Expand Capacity for Storage, Delivery, and Value-Added Food Production	\$73,117

Good Thunder Farm	Richland	Creating Capacity for Local Partnerships: Building a Specialty-Berry Supply Chain for Wisconsin's Driftless Region	\$68,852
Fraternite Notre Dame dba St. Francis Hermitage	Crawford	St Francis Hermitage's Vegetable and Fruit Processing Facility to Support Local Community	\$66,737
Mad Local Food Group, LLC dba Pasture and Plenty	Dane	Southern Wisconsin Value-Added Local Food Aggregation and Farm-to- Freezer Food Manufacturing Project	\$61,768
Bad River Food Soveriegnty	Ashland	Strengthening Intertribal Food Networks: Processing Wild Rice for Distribution Through the Great Lakes Intertribal Food Coalition	\$58,777
Over East, LLC	Marathon	Growing Over East, LLC and the Local Food Economy through High- Impact, Long-Term Equipment	\$57,341
Alpinage Cheese, LLC	Milwaukee	Alpinage Cheese: Startup Cheesemaking Company Seeking to Purchase New Walk-In Cooler and Refrigerated Van for Improved Cold Chain Storage and Transportation	\$46,755
Cultivating the Commons	Polk	Polk County Multi-Use Elderberry Processing and Storage Equipment Hub Located on Half Moon Farm	\$43,046
Sippl's Sap Shack, LLC	Shawano	Expanding Sippl's Sap Shack's Maple Sap Processing Capacity	\$36,141
Schmidt Century Livestock, LLC dba Schmidt Century Farm	Washington	Schmidt Century Farm Shared Use Commercial Kitchen, Processing and Value-Added Food Products	\$35,097
Hermit Creek Farm	Ashland	Hermit Creek Farm - Post-Harvest Product Material Handling	\$33,600
The Brick Ministries Inc.	Ashland	The BRICK Ministries - Warehouse Walk-In Cooler Investment to Increase Storage Capacity	\$21,590
Mushrooms Reach, LLC	Bayfield	Northwestern Wisconsin Gourmet Mushroom Farm Expansion: Equipping for Growth with Refrigeration, Gas Range and Dehydrator	\$15,586
Sacia Enterprises Inc.	Trempealeau	Apple Storage - Reducing Food Spoilage While Improving Workers Safety	\$15,480